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Welcome to Camestone School 
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Welcome from the headteacher




On behalf of the children, staff and governors, I am delighted to welcome you and your child to Camestone School. We are a school with a family feel that embraces our motto of ‘Exploring Learning Together’.
Camestone School is a happy, lively place where everyone is expected to work hard, try their best and achieve their full potential. We believe in a strong relationship between home and school and that working together with families is the best way to ensure success for the children.
At Camestone School, we have; a well resourced and engaging learning environment, a team of highly skilled and motivated staff, supportive families and, most importantly, wonderful children.
Our website provides a prospectus for prospective families, in addition to an ongoing celebration of Camestone for those families who have children with us.
I welcome you to visit our school to see us exploring learning together. Please contact our school office to arrange a viewing.
Mr Nick Hackett
Headteacher
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term dates- 2023-2024




Autumn Term 2023
Monday 4th September 2023 – Tuesday 19th December 2023
Half Term: Monday 23rd October 2023- Friday 27th October 2023
Teacher Training Days: Friday 1st September 2023 and Monday 30th October 2023
Spring Term 2024
Thursday 4th January 2024 – Thursday 28th March 2024
Half Term:  Monday 19th February 2024- Friday 23rd February 2024
Teacher Training Day: Wednesday 3rd January 2024 
Summer Term 2023
Tuesday 16th April 2024- Friday 19th July 2024
Half Term: Monday27th May 2024- Friday 31st May 2024
Teacher Training Day:  Monday 15th April 2024
Bank holidays: Monday 6th May 2024
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